C-48
C
© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • Series 89 Nanominiature Catalog
U.S. CAGE code 06324/0CA77 • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 89
Single Row Connectors
Sav-Con® Connector Saver
How to Order
How To Order
Sample Part Number 890-016 -15 US P1
Series 890-016 = Single Row, Connector Saver
Number of Contacts 5, 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51
Connector Type US = Plug to Receptacle One Piece Shell
Hardware P1 = Permanently Installed Jackscrew/Jackpost
Glenair Connector Savers protect expensive connector contacts with Glenair
Connector Savers. Once installed, this device will reduce wear on vital contacts and
eliminate downtime due to fouled or damaged connectors.
NOTES
1. Jackscrew/jackpost head has a slot drive.  Use a slotted blade miniature screwdriver with a .080”
wide blade to turn.
2. Jackscrew/jackpost recommended torque:  0.5 - 1.0 In-lbs.
3. Materials/finishes
• Aluminum alloy, electroless nickel plated per SAE-AMS-C-26074, Class 3 or 4, Grade B
• Socket insulator - liquid crystal polymer (LCP) per MIL-M-24519 or ASTM D5138
• Plug insulator - liquid crystal polymer (LCP) per MIL-M-24519 or ASTM D5138
• Potting material - hysol
• Plug contact - gold alloy/unplated
• Socket contact - gold alloy/unplated
• Wire - 30 AWG gold plated copper alloy (not shown)
• Emerson & Cuming conductive epoxy
• Jackscrew/jackpost combination - corrosion resistant steel I.A.W. ASTM A484 and ASTM
A582
• Jackscrew retainer - corrosion resistant steel I.A.W. ASTM A484 and ASTM A582 (Not
Shown)
Rev. 01.23.20
C-49
C
© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • Series 89 Nanominiature Catalog
U.S. CAGE code 06324/0CA77 • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 89
Single Row Connectors
Sav-Con® Connector Saver
Dimensions
Table I: Single Row Nano Connector Saver Dimensions
Number Of Contacts A B Ref C Ref D Ref
5 0.400 0.295 0.184 0.185
9 0.500 0.395 0.284 0.285
15 0.650 0.545 0.434 0.435
21 0.800 0.695 0.584 0.585
25 0.900 0.795 0.684 0.685
31 1.050 0.945 0.834 0.835
37 1.200 1.095 0.984 0.985
51 1.550 1.445 1.334 1.335
LL CC
  A
±.005
Pos 1
Plug Mating
Face Per
MIL-DTL-32139/01
Receptacle
Mating Face Per
MIL-DTL-32139/02
15 Position Connector Is Shown
(B)
(C)
.115±.005
(2.92 ±.13)
Pos 1
.025 (.64) Typ
Ref
.025 (.64) Typ
Ref
.005
(.13)
Ref
.005
(.13)
Ref
(D)
See Note 2 and 3
.580 ±.005
(14.73 ±.13)
.105 ±.003
(2.67 ±.08)
Assembly Access Window Sealed
with Conductive Epoxy, to Maintain
EMI/RFI Shielding
#0-80 UNF-2A Typ
.#0-80 UNF-2B Typ